

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15883/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2005 in CWP No. 10773/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SIRI CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that written submissions have been made, the
same shall be brought on record.

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master