

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15883/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2005 in CWP No. 10773/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SIRI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Aman Preet Rahi, Adv.  
   Mr. Davesh Tripathi, Adv.  
   Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
   Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
   Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
   Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Appeal shall be heard on SLP paper  
books. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks.  
Original record be requisitioned.

Interim stay to continue.

(Shashi Sareen)            (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master                Court Master