

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2998 OF 2008

Siri Chand

...Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court Order Dated 21.04.2008.

There are four respondents and they are represented by Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available for ready reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 22.11.2011 filed statement of case but counsel for respondents has not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2016.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.
Appex Law Offices, D-238 (LGF), Jangpura Extn, New delhi
2. Mr. Praveen Jain, Advocate.
65, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, ND-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR